

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2757/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2006 in WP No. 1412/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

K.M.MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Datta, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Purshottam S.T. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Dave, Adv.
for M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

After some arguments were advanced by the learned counsel for the parties, a dispute arose as to the educational qualification of the respondent No.5 who was selected by the Selection Committee and affirmed by the High Court as Chief Manager (Rajbhasha) in the Central Bank of India.

Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel, appearing for the Central Bank of India submitted before us that it will be appropriate if he is permitted to file a supplementary affidavit bringing on record the educational qualifications of the respondent No.5 in this Court.
We

permit him to do so. Let that supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks after Diwali

vacation. Since we have heard the matter in detail, let it be kept as 'part-heard'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master